# :H \$65.00 356275

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM805799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reimage Limited		09/08/2016	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reimage Ltd	
Street Address:	4 Christian Road	
City:	Douglas	
State/Country:	ISLE OF MAN	
Postal Code:	IM1 2SD	
Entity Type:	Company: ISLE OF MAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3562750	REIMAGE
Registration Number:	3562751	REIMAGE.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126025000

Email: steve.trubac@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Trubac

Address Line 1: 161 North Clark, Suite 4300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2034687.25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven G. Trubac
SIGNATURE:	/Steven G. Trubac/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Reimange Ltd - Certificate of Continuance from Isle of Man#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008051 FRAME: 0880

900768398



013888V

## COMPANIES REGISTRY DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ISLE OF MAN

### **Certificate of Continuance**

Pursuant to Section 164(2) of the Companies Act 2006

The Registrar of Companies hereby certifies that Reimage Limited formerly registered in British Virgin Islands has this day been continued is the Isle of Man under the name

**REIMAGE LTD** 

This 8th day of September 2016

Nick Cowell For Registrar of Companies

The Companies Registry is part of the Department of Economic Development. This certificate does not constitute a licence to conduct banking, investment, CSP, insurance or other business regulated by the Isle of Man Financial Services Authority.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008051 FRAME: 0881

**RECORDED: 04/25/2023**